
  Page 1 of 1 

 

 
ISSUANCE DATE:   January 6, 2025 
 
RFP NO.: RFP NO. ASPA24.051 Fagaalu to Utulei ACP Replacement Construction 
 
SUBJECT:   Addendum No. 6 
 
The American Samoa Power Authority hereby issues Addendum No. 6 to amend Request for Proposals (RFP) 
requirements.  This addendum is issued pursuant to the conditions of the RFP documents and is hereby made part of 
the RFP.  The addendum serves to clarify, revise, and supersede information contained in the RFP.  The Offeror 
must acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the appropriate space provided in the Addendum Form.  Failure to do 
so may subject the Offeror to disqualification.  
 

1. The closing date has been extended as follows: 
 
 New Closing Date: Friday, January 17, 2025 at 2:00PM 
 

2. Please see additional responses to queries received at the end of this addendum.  
  
Should you have any questions or need clarification, please call me at (684) 699-3057 or 
procurement@aspower.com. 
 
Sincerely, 

 

Renee Leotele Togafau 
Procurement Manager 
 
Please sign and date below to acknowledge receiving Addendum 6.  You may return this document via email at 
procurement@aspower.com, or the ASPA Procurement Office. 

 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIVING ADDENDUM 6 

Received by       , this   day of _______________________ 2025. 

Company        Title       

Fax No.        Email Address      

 

 

American Samoa Power Authority 
P.O. Box PPB 

Pago Pago, American Samoa 96799 

Telephone: (684) 699-3057 

Email: procurement@aspower.com   

Website: www.aspower.com  

              

              

 



RFP NO. ASPA24.051 - FAGAALU TO UTULEI ACP REPLACEMENT
No
. Question Answer:

1

The plans for pipelines with 6", 8" and 16" diameters do not show 
any Air Release Valves (ARV) along the lines, except at the two 
bridge crossings.  Are there additional ARV's planned along these 
lines?

The ARV installation cost at the two bridge crossings are incidental to 
bridge crossings cost.  There will be: (a) 5 - ARV's along the 16"  line; 
(b) 1 - ARV along the 6" line, and (c) 6 - ARV's along the 8" line.  The 
locations of these ARV's will be identified by the project engineer 
during construction.  The cost to install these ARV's shall be incidental 
to the cost of pipe installation. 


	Addendum #6 - ASPA24.051
	RFI - Addendum #6

